PTE-WI-193 Rev 001 (60224 RevB) Page 1 of 21
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM:
2015 - 2023 2.3L Mustang Ecoboost
P/N 11910 / 11930
This turbocharger is emissions legal per CARB E.O.: D-99-11
Turbonetics, Inc. * 9401 Georgia St. Suite 2 * Crown Point, IN * 855-996-7832 *

3. Repeat process on all remaining
connections. See Fig. 17 for proper O-ring
part number identification.
Fig. 15
Fig. 16
Part Number: 31499 (Oil feed &
coolant lines)
Part Number: 31502 (Oil Drain
line)
Fig. 17
PTE-WI-193 Rev 001 (60224 RevB) Page 13 of 21
1 - General Business
NEW TURBO INLET GASKET INSTALLATION.
1. Find and install the new gasket provided. Be
sure the bent flange on the gasket points away
from the engine head. See Fig. 18
NEW TURBO INSTALLATION.
1. Carefully lower the new Turbo, align Turbine
flange holes with cylinder head stud and slide
into position.
2. Re-install and torque the two bottom nuts. See
Fig. 19
(use 13mm socket) Torque to 37 lb.ft (50 Nm)
Fig. 18
TURBO DOWN PIPE INSTALLATION.
1.  Use the new gasket provided in the box (PN
31500) with the tapered end pointing away from
the Turbo flange and towards the downpipe.
2. Re-align the downpipe to the Turbine flange and
slip the bracket thru the studs. (Use anti-seize)
3. Manually thread both new nuts into studs. Make
sure that both sides are evenly torque. (use 15mm
socket) DO NOT FINAL TORQUE ONE NUT AT A
TIME! See Fig. 20 Torque to 30 lb.ft (40 Nm)
Fig. 19
Fig. 20
31498 GASKET
PTE-WI-193 Rev 001 (60224 RevB) Page 14 of 21
1 - General Business
4.  From underneath the vehicle again, locate the
catalytic converter’s support bracket and tighten
bolts. See Fig. 21 (use 13mm socket) Torque to
18 lb.ft (25 Nm)
Fig. 21
HEATSHIELD INSTALATION.
1. Slip heat shield back into position. See Fig. 22
2. Tighten the two top nuts attacking the Turbo to
the cylinder head. (use 13mm socket) Torque to
37 lb.ft (50 Nm)
3. Tighten lower heatshield bolt. See Fig. 22 (use
8mm socket or T35 Torx bit) Torque to 89 lb.in
(10 Nm)
4. If necessary, use a flat screw driver to pry
heatshield away from actuator rod.
S
Fig. 22
OIL FEED LINE INSTALATION.
1. Maneuver oil feed line around the compressor
housing discharge flange.
2. Push flange gently into the center housing until
the flange is flush and fully seated. See Fig. 23
(use 8mm socket) Torque to 89 lb.in (10 Nm)
Fig. 23
PTE-WI-193 Rev 001 (60224 RevB) Page 15 of 21
1 - General Business
COOLANT LINES INSTALATION.
1. Maneuver lower coolant line into position.
Evenly push flange into turbo center housing
until it is fully seated. See Fig. 24
2. Maneuver upper coolant line into position and
evenly push flange into turbo center housing
until it is fully seated. See Fig. 24
3. Tighten center bolt. (use 8mm socket) Torque